
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 

PROJECT NAME: Electronic Medical Records Systems 
SPECIFICATION No.  1272455 
CONFERENCE DATE/TIME:  June 24, 2025, at 11:00 a.m. 
CONFERENCE LOCATION    Public Safety Headquarters 3510 S. Michigan Ave, Chicago, Illinois 60653   
USER DEPARTMENT(s):  Office of Public Safety Administration 
PROCUREMENT CONTACT:   Lisa Clark   lisa.clark@cityofchicago.org 
PROPOSAL DUE DATE:   August 6, 2025, at 3:00p.m. 

 
Name 

 
Company 

 
Address/Email Telephone 

 
Tomas Bonome 

 

 
Enterprise Health 

 
tbonome@enterprisehealth.com 

 
202-394-5550 

 
Kristin Burt 
 

 
UL LLC  

 
Kristen.burt@ul.com 

 
847-393-6215 

 
 Leon Pan 

 

 
Aberdeen Advisors LLC 

 
lpan@aberdeenadv.com 

 
626-716-8895 

 
 Lisa Clark 

 

 
OPSA 

 
lisa.clark@cityofchicago.org 

 
312-744-2771 

  
Anne Davis 

 
OPSA 

 

 
anne.davis@cityofchicago.org 

 
312-745-5955  

  
Erin Arvetis 

 
OPSA 

 
erin.arvetis@cityofchicago.org 

 
312-745-5117 

  
Klara Sanchez 

 
OPSA 

 
klara.sanchez@cityofchicago.org 

 
312-919-7343 

  
Dr. Nicole Patino 

 
OPSA 

 
nicole.patino@cityofchicago.org 
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Adam Pondexter 

 
OPSA 

 
adam.pondexter@cityofchicago.org 

 
312-745-5545 

   
Kevin Pater 

 
OPSA 

 
kevin.pater@cityofchicago.org 

 
312-745-3710 

  
Lonnie Jenkins 

 
OPSA 

 
lonnie.jenkins@cityofchicago.org 

 
312-745-4207  
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